

In the Supreme Court of Bermuda

A/50

19th June 2024

CIRCULAR NO. 19 OF 2024

TO ALL ATTORNEYS

RE: ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

The Honourable Mrs. Shade Subair Williams is appointed as the Acting Chief Justice of the Supreme Court from 20th June 2024 to 21st June 2024.

ALL WRITS ISSUED with effect 20th June 2024 should be tested as follows:

"... The Honourable Mrs. Shade Subair Williams, Acting Chief Justice."

Dated the 19th day of June 2024



The Attorney-General's Chambers Department of Public Prosecutions Hamilton Police Station Commissioner of Police Commissioner of Corrections Magistrates Court Bermuda Bar Association Legal Aid Office

CC: